

## GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE

Institution: The Inter-American Development Bank

Country: The Republic of Suriname

Project: Paramaribo Urban Rehabilitation Program II (PURP II)

Sector: *Urban Development and Housing* 

Abstract: Works: reconstruction and rehabilitation of heritage buildings, restoration of

National Museum, improvement of public space corridors; Consulting services: studies, design and supervision regarding rehabilitation of heritage buildings, infrastructure works and institutional strengthening; Goods: equipment for Paramaribo World Heritage Site (PWHS) office and for the implementation of

the Parking Policy.

Loan No.: *SU-L1068* Contract No.: *5867/OC-SU* 

Deadline: [N/A]

The Ministry of Finance and Planning has received financing in the amount equivalent to US \$30,000,000.00 from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments for goods, works, related services and consulting services to be procured under the project Paramaribo Urban Rehabilitation Program II (PURP II). Bidding will be governed by the Inter-American Development Bank's eligibility rules and procedures.

The main objectives of this project are to support the rehabilitation and sustainable management of heritage assets and the urban environment within the Paramaribo World Heritage Site (PWHS). The specific objectives are: (i) restore to value cultural heritage assets and their urban environment; and (ii) strengthen the PWHS' governance for its' sustainable management.

The project consists of two main components. Component 1 seeks to revert deterioration and put tangible and intangible cultural assets into value by supporting the physical restoration of heritage buildings, improving their surrounding public spaces, and identifying and promoting their cultural significance. Component 2 is designed to promote institutional cohesion to support the resilient and long-term financially sustainable management of PWHS. It aims to achieve this by supporting the piloting of the initial phases of the governance model for the PWHS, empowered to coordinate the implementation of the PWHS comprehensive mid and long-term vision. Additionally, this component will facilitate the design of essential tools to support and guide the funding, planning, development and management of the site.



Procurement processes of contracts financed by the Inter-American Development Bank will be conducted in accordance with the <u>Policies for Procurement of Goods and Works financed by the Inter-American Development Bank</u> (GN-2349-15), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the policies. Consulting services will be selected and contracted in accordance with the <u>Policies for the Selection and Contracting of Consultants financed by the Inter-American Development Bank</u> (GN-2350-15).

Specific procurement notices for contracts to be bid under the Inter-American Development Bank's international competitive bidding (ICB) procedures, will be published as they become available. For consulting services expected to cost an amount equivalent to US \$200.000 or more, a request for expressions of interest contracts will be advertised in <u>UN Development Business<sup>i</sup></u>, till the end of March 2025, Client Portal after March 2025, the <u>Inter-American Development Bank's</u> Web Site and local daily newspaper "Times of Suriname", "Dagblad Suriname" and "De West". As well as on the PURP Facebook page and Website (<a href="https://purp.sr/en/announcements/">https://purp.sr/en/announcements/</a>). Advertisements will be published during the period 2025 – 2027.

Interested eligible bidders and consultants who wish to be included on the mailing list to receive invitations to prequalify/bid under ICB procedures, and interested consultants who wish to receive a copy of advertisement requesting expressions of interest for consultancy contracts, or those requiring additional information, should contact the address below:

Address: PURP Office

Attn: Natasja Deul, Program Manager

Wagenwegstraat 64 (upstairs), Paramaribo, Suriname

Tel: +597 471879

E-mail: info@purp.sr cc. procurement@purp.sr

Website: www.purp.sr